from 11,50,00,000 to Rs. 22,00,00,000/- through Ordinary Resolution passed by the 
members at the Annual General Meeting of the Company held on 30th September, 2024. 

Therefore, as on 31st March, 2025 the Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 
22,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Two Crore only) divided into 1,90,00,000 (One Crore Ninety 
Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each and 3,00,000 (Three Lakh) Preference Shares of Rs. 
100/- each.  

 Paid-Up Share Capital 

During the year under review, the paid up Share Capital of the Company was increased 
from Rs. 10,83,40,000/- to Rs.

[...]

The members of the Company at its Annual General Meeting held on September 30, 2024
approved Increase in Authorized Share Capital of the Company from existing Rs.
11,50,00,000/- divided into 85,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each and 3,00,000 Preference
Shares of Rs. 100/- each to Rs. 22,00,00,000/- divided into 1,90,00,000 (One Crore Ninety
Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each and 3,00,000 Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- each and
the consequent change in the Memorandum of Association of the Company.

ii. The members of the Company at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on November 14,
2024 approved the following special business: